## 506016701 04/15/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6063414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIUSEPPE CLAUDIO VISCOMI	02/12/2007
MANUELA CAMPANA	02/12/2007
DONATELLA CONFORTINI	02/12/2007
MARIA MIRIAM BARBANTI	02/12/2007
DARIO BRAGA	02/12/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALFA WASSERMANN S.P.A.	
Street Address:	CONTRADA SANT'EMIDIO S.N.C.	
City:	ALANNO SCALO	
State/Country:	ITALY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13950642

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEINFL + BRUNO LLP

Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1338-USCC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIANCONG XU	
SIGNATURE:	/Jiancong Xu, Reg. No. 71,952/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P1338-USCC-Assignment-Invents-AW#page1.tif source=P1338-USCC-Assignment-Invents-AW#page2.tif

PATENT 506016701 REEL: 052409 FRAME: 0206

Attorney Docket Number:	
-------------------------	--

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, p.c.

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

16347V

WHEREAS, I/V	We VISCOMI Giuseppe Claudio		, a citizen of	Italy
residing at Via XXV A	prile 17 – SASSO MARCONI, Italy			
CAMPANA Manuela	Inventor, If any	Address	, a citizen of	Italy
	ola 26 – BOLOGNA, Italy			
CONFORTINI Donatel	la unizid luventor, if uny	Address	, a citizen of	Italy
	nsci 43 – CALDERARA DI RENO.	Italy Address		
BARBANTI Maria Mi	riam faned Inventor, if any		, a citizen of	Italy
	a d'Azeglio 4 – BOLOGNA, Italy	Address		
BRAGA Dario Fifth Named In	aventur, if any		, a citizen of	Italy
residing at Via Willigelmo	o 7 - BOLOGNA, Italy	Address		
	ned Inventor. If any			
residing at		Address		
Seventii N	lamed Inventor, if any		, a citizen of	
residing at		Address		
	nuced twenter, if any		, a citizen of	\$ \$ ·
residing at		Address		
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the is use thereof in the medicinal	nventor(s) of an invention in (insert preparations	title) New polymorphous fo	orms of rifaximin, pro	ocesses for their production and
for which I/we have execute	ed an application for Letters Patent of	of the United States,		
	[ ] of even date herewith;			
(Check One)	[ ] U.S. Scrial Number	No. <u>PCT/EP2006/001755</u>	filed	neinee?
<i>(Check One)</i> and	[ ] U.S. Scrial Number	No. <u>PCT/BP2006/901755</u>		; ,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment, Page 1 of 2

REEL: 052409 FRAME: 0207

execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment, Page 2 of 2

Date